ETAS ID: TM534759

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PI R2 LLC		07/31/2019	Limited Liability Company: OKLAHOMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PG Edm Holdings LLC	
Street Address:	14504 Hertz Quail Springs Parkway	
City:	Oklahoma City	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	73134	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OKLAHOMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1864052	PEPPERONI GRILL
Registration Number:	1885416	PEPPERONI GRILL
Registration Number:	1870111	PEPPERONI GRILL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048156555

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-815-6500

Email: byates@kilpatricktownsend.com

Barbara Yates, Paralegal **Correspondent Name:**

1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800 Address Line 1: Address Line 2: c/o Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-4528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	096320/0891918	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara Yates	
SIGNATURE:	/Barbara Yates/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Pepperoni Grill - Service Mark Assignment (executed copy)#page1.tif

source=Pepperoni Grill - Service Mark Assignment (executed copy)#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARKS

This Assignment of Service Marks is made and entered into this 31st day of July, 2019 ("Effective Date") by and between Pi R2 LLC, an Oklahoma limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 14504 Hertz Quail Springs Parkway, Oklahoma City, OK 73134 ("Assignor") and PG Edm Holdings LLC, an Oklahoma limited liability company with its principal place of business at 14504 Hertz Quail Springs Parkway, Oklahoma City, OK 73134 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of service marks for PEPPERONI GRILL for bar and restaurant services (the "Marks"), the federal service mark registrations for the Marks identified in Exhibit A (the "Registrations"), and state service mark registrations of the Marks, and common law right in the Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all right, title and interest Assignor has or may have in and to the Marks and the Registrations and the good will associated therewith including the right to sue for past infringement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all right, title and interest Assignor has or may have in and to the Marks and the Registrations, together with the good will of the business which is symbolized by the Marks and the Registrations and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof as of the Effective Date. Assignor further agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee, its successors and assigns, such other and further assignments, instruments and documents as Assignee reasonably may request from time to time for the purpose of establishing, registering, evidencing, enforcing, or defending Assignee's ownership of all rights, titles and interest of every kind and nature whatsoever in and to the Marks and the Registrations as of the Effective Date.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have each caused this Assignment of Service Marks to be executed and affixed their seals as of this $31^{\rm st}$ day of July, 2019.

PI R2 LLC

Title: Manager

Name Taman M. Dususlus

Name: James M. Burke

PG EDM HOLDINGS LLC

By:

Name: William C. Liedtke III

Title: Manager

EXHIBIT A TO ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARKS

Mark	Registration
Typed Drawing PEPPERONI GRILL	U.S. Registration No. 1864052
peppe 1011 grill	U.S. Registration No. 1885416
Pepperoni Grill Logo	U.S. Registration No. 1870111

All state registrations of the Marks

All common law rights in and to the Marks and associated goodwill

US2008 4072736 1

RECORDED: 08/01/2019